TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSUBRY RESOLUTION #2022-71

APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT TO COLLIER ENGINEERING DESIGN, INC

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey has had an annual contract with Collier Engineering Design, Inc for engineering services for the Township of Shrewsbury and

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey wishes to continue this service; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to set forth the responsibilities of both parties in this agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Municipal Finance Officer will place sufficient funds for this contract in the CY 2022 Budget.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that the Collier Engineering Design, Inc agree and the contract is hereby approved for the period of January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
LETTICE						X
JENNINGS	x		x			
PUHAK		X	X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on June 21, 2022.

Katrina Thornton, CMR Acting Municipal Clerk Lester Jennings Mayor

Thomas X. Seaman, CFO Chief Financial Officer